

**FILED
06-21-2021
CLERK OF WISCONSIN
COURT OF APPEALS**

STATE OF WISCONSIN
COURT OF APPEALS
DISTRICT III

Case No. 2020AP1813-CR

STATE OF WISCONSIN,

Plaintiff-Respondent,

vs.

ASHLEY JEAN CAMPBELL,

Defendant-Appellant.

On Appeal from a Judgment of Conviction Entered in the
Circuit Court for Sawyer County,
the Honorable John M. Yackel, Presiding

BRIEF OF THE PLAINTIFF-RESPONDENT

BRUCE R. POQUETTE
District Attorney
Sawyer County, Wisconsin
Attorney for Plaintiff-Respondent
State Bar No. 1034460

10610 Main Street, Suite 105
Hayward, Wisconsin 54843
Telephone: (715) 634-4097
Bruce.Poquette@da.wi.gov

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
ISSUE PRESENTED	1
STATEMENT ON ORAL ARGUMENT AND PUBLICATION	1
INTRODUCTION	1
SUPPLEMENTAL STATEMENT OF THE CASE	2
ARGUMENT	6
The circuit court properly denied Campbell's motion to suppress because the dog sniff did not violate her Fourth Amendment rights.	
I. STANDARD OF REVIEW	6
II. FOURTH AMENDMENT PROTECTIONS OF A VEHICLE	7
III. TRACE'S ENTRY INTO CAMPBELL'S VEHICLE WAS NOT A "SEARCH"	10
CONCLUSION	14

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases	Page
<i>Carrol v. United States</i> , 267 U.S. 132, 149 (1925)	11
<i>City of Indianapolis v. Edmond</i> , 531 U.S. 32, (2000)	8
<i>Florida v. Jardines</i> , 569 U.S. 1 (2013)	11, 12
<i>Illinois v. Caballes</i> , 543 U.S. 405 (2005)	8, 9
<i>State v. Edgeberg</i> , 188 Wis.2d 339, 524 N.W.2d 911 (Ct. App. 1994)	7
<i>State v. Miller</i> , 2002 WI App 150, 256 Wis.2d 80, 647 N.W.2d 348	7
<i>State v. Robinson</i> , 2010 WI 80, 327 Wis. 2d 302, 786 N.W.2d 463.	7
<i>State v. Samuel</i> , 2002 WI 34, 252 Wis.2d 26, 643 N.W.2d 423	6
<i>United States v. Guidry</i> , 817 F.3d 997 (7 th Cir. 2016)	5, 13
<i>United States v. Jones</i> , 565 U.S. 400 (2012)	7, 11

United States v. Kelvin R. Lyons,
486 F.3d 367 (8th Cir. 2007) 9, Passim

United States v. Michael A. Lyons,
957 F.2d 615 (8th Cir. 1992) 9

United States v. Moore,
795 F.3d 1224 (10th Cir. 2015) 12

United States v. Pierce,
622 F.3d 209 (3rd Cir. 2010) 10, 13

United States v. Place,
462 U.S. 696 (1983) 7, 8

United States v. Reed,
141 F.3d 644 (6th Cir.1998) 9

United States v. Stone,
866 F.2d 359 (10th Cir. 1989) 8, Passim

United States v. Vazquez,
555 F.3d 923 (10th Cir. 2009) 10, 13

United States v. Winningham,
140 F.3d 1328 (10th Cir. 1998) 5, Passim

Constitutions

U.S. Const. amend IV 1, Passim

Wis. Const. art I, § 11 7
